1 2 3 4 5 6 7	JAMES A. ORONOZ, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 6769 ORONOZ & ERICSSON, LLC 1050 Indigo Drive, Suite 120 Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 Telephone: (702) 878-2889 Facsimile: (702) 522-1542 jim@oronozlawyers.com Attorney for Appellant IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA	
8 9 10 11 12	JARELL WASHINGTON, Appellant, Vs. STATE OF NEVADA, Respondent. Supreme Court Case No.: 82896 District Court Case No.: C-19-341380-1 Department No. X DOCKETING STATEMENT	
13 14	GENERAL INFORMATION	
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	1. Judicial District: Eighth Judicial District County: Clark County Judge: Honorable Tierra Jones District Ct. Case No.: C-19-341380-1 2. If the defendant was given a sentence, (a) What is the sentence?: A maximum of three hundred (300) months with a minimum parole eligibility of one hundred twenty (120) months plus a consecutive term of one hundred eighty (180) months with a minimum parole eligibility of seventy-two (72) months for the use of a	

9.	Expedited appeals – The court may decide to expedite the appellate process
	in this matter. Are you in favor of proceeding in such manner: No.
10.	List the case name and docket number of all appeals or original proceedings
	presently or previously pending before this court which are related to this
	appeal:
	N/A.
11.	List the case name, number and court of all pending and prior proceedings
	in other courts that are related to this appeal:
	a) District Court:
	State of Nevada v. Jarell Washington, C-19-341380-1
	State of Nevada V. Saren V. ashington, O 19 5 11500 1
12.	Nature of the action: Appeal from a Judgment of Conviction.
13.	Issue(s) on appeal:
	a) Possible issues arising from pretrial motions and evidentiary issues
	at trial
	b) Any other issues that arise in reviewing the record
14.	If the State is not a party and if this appeal challenges the constitutionality
	of a statute or municipal ordinance, have you notified the clerk of this court
	and the attorney general in accordance with NRAP 44 and NRS 30.130:
	N/A.
///	
	10.11.12.13.

15.

explanation of their importance or significance: Pursuant to NRAP 17(b),
issue(s) or circumstance(s) that warrant retaining the case, and include an
presumptive assignment to the Court of Appeals, identify the specific
believes that the Supreme Court should retain the case despite its
cite the subparagraph(s) of the Rule under which the matter falls. If appellant
Supreme Court or assigned to the Court of Appeals under NRAP 17, and
Briefly set forth whether the matter is presumptively retained by the

- 16. Does this appeal present a substantial legal issue of first-impression in this jurisdiction or one affecting an important public interest: **No**.
- 17. Length of trial: **N/A.**
- 18. Would you object to submission of this appeal for disposition without oral argument: **No**.

TIMELINESS OF NOTICE OF APPEAL

- 19. Date district court announced decision, sentence or order appealed from:April 16, 2021.
- 20. Date of entry of written judgment or order appealed from: May 6, 2021.
- 21. If this appeal is from an order granting or denying a petition for writ of habeas corpus, indicate the date written notice of entry of judgment or order was served by the district court: **N/A**.

	1	
1	22.	Has the time for filing the notice of appeal been tolled by a post judgmen
2		motion: No.
3	23.	Date notice of appeal filed: May 7, 2021.
4	24.	Specify statute or rule governing the time limit for filing the notice of appeal
5		Nevada Rule of Appellate Procedure 4(b)(1)(A).
67		SUBSTANTIVE APPEALABILITY
8	25.	Specify statute, rule or other statutory authority that grants this cour
9	23.	
10		jurisdiction to review from: NRS 177.015 (3).
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20 21		
22		
23		
,,		

VERIFICATION

I certify that the information provided in this docketing statement is true and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Name of appellant: Jarell Washington

Name of counsel of record: James A. Oronoz, Esq.

DATED this 17th day of May, 2021.

By: /s/ James A. Oronoz

JAMES A. ORONOZ, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 6769 1050 Indigo Drive, Suite 120 Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 Telephone: (702) 878-2889 Attorney for Appellant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify and affirm that on the 17th day of May, 2021, I served a true and correct copy of the above foregoing Docketing Statement (Post-Conviction) by sending a copy via the master service list through the Court's electronic filing system:

Steven B. Wolfson Clark County District Attorney

Aaron Ford Nevada Attorney General

By: /s/ Jan Ellison
An employee of Oronoz & Ericsson, LLC